
 
 

Academy Advisory Council Member Information 
 

Academy Advisory Council (AAC) Member Interests 
 

The information below discloses the Business and Pecuniary Interests of the current AAC 
members, together with any governance roles in other educational institutions, in line with 
the requirements of the Academies Financial Handbook. 

 
Name Name of Business Nature of Business Nature of Interest Date Interest 

Began 
 

Luke Kennedy 
 

Youth Dreams 
Project - MD 
 

 

Sports Coaching 
 

Delivering sports 
clubs at the 
Academy 
 

 

13.9.2017 
(ceased) 

Sadie Forge None 
 

  

 

Charlotte 
Krzanicki 
 

None 
 

 
 

 

Sonia Kendal 

 

SME Business 
Development 

Payroll 
 

Andrew Kendal - 
Husband 

2009 to 
present day 
 

Nicola Swindale 

 

None  
 

 

Emma Lappage 

 

None  
 

 

Katie Keeley 
 

None  
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Attendance at AAC meetings 

 

   
Meeting Attendance Meeting Attendance 



2016/17 
 

2017/18 

Name 
Date of 

Appointment 
Date stepped 

down 
- 

14 Mar 
2017 

29 Jun 
2017 

29 Nov 
2017 

7 Mar 
2018 

2018 

Sonia Kendal 1 Sept 2016 
 

- Y Y  Y     

Luke Kennedy 1 Sept 2016    - Y Y Y     

Sadie Forge 1 Sept 2016    - Y Y Y     

Eleanor Hills 1 Sept 2016  30/11/2017  - Y Y Y     

Charlotte Krzanicki 1 Sept 2016     - - - -     

Kate Eyre Rogers 1 Sept 2016    - - - -     

Natalie Allsop 1 Sept 2016  Sept 2017  - - - -     

Emma Lappage 1 Sept 2016    - Y Y Y     

Nicola Swindale 1 Sept 2016  - Y Y Y   

Katie Keeley 1 Sept 2017  - - - Y   

         

 
 Term of Office - all terms of office are for three years, as stated in the AAC terms of reference.  

 

 Appointed by - all appointments are made by the Academy Principal and Senior Education Adviser.   


