

Academy Advisory Council Member Information

Academy Advisory Council (AAC) Member Interests

The information below discloses the Business and Pecuniary Interests of the current AAC members, together with any governance roles in other educational institutions, in line with the requirements of the Academies Financial Handbook.

Name	Name of Business	Nature of Business	Nature of Interest	Date Interest Began
Luke Kennedy	Youth Dreams Project - MD	Sports Coaching	Delivering sports clubs at the Academy	13.9.2017 (ceased)
Sadie Forge	None			
Charlotte Krzanicki	None			
Sonia Kendal	SME Business Development	Payroll	Andrew Kendal - Husband	2009 to present day
Nicola Swindale	None			
Emma Lappage	None			
Katie Keeley	None			

Attendance at AAC meetings

Meeting Attendance	Meeting Attendance
Miceling Attenuance	Miceling Attenuance

			2016/17			2017/18		
Name	Date of Appointment	Date stepped down		14 Mar 2017	29 Jun 2017	29 Nov 2017	7 Mar 2018	2018
Sonia Kendal	1 Sept 2016		-	Υ	Υ	Υ		
Luke Kennedy	1 Sept 2016		-	Υ	Υ	Υ		
Sadie Forge	1 Sept 2016		-	Y	Y	Y		
Eleanor Hills	1 Sept 2016	30/11/2017	-	Υ	Υ	Υ		
Charlotte Krzanicki	1 Sept 2016		-	-	-	-		
Kate Eyre Rogers	1 Sept 2016		•	-	-	-		
Natalie Allsop	1 Sept 2016	Sept 2017	-	-	-	-		
Emma Lappage	1 Sept 2016		-	Υ	Υ	Υ		
Nicola Swindale	1 Sept 2016		1	Υ	Υ	Υ		
Katie Keeley	1 Sept 2017		-	-	-	Υ		

^{*} Term of Office - all terms of office are for three years, as stated in the AAC terms of reference.

^{*} Appointed by - all appointments are made by the Academy Principal and Senior Education Adviser.